

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS WARREN COUNTY, OHIO

406 Justice Drive, Lebanon, Ohio 45036 www.co.warren.oh.us commissioners@co.warren.oh.us

Telephone (513) 695-1250 Facsimile (513) 695-2054 SHANNON JONES DAVID G. YOUNG TOM GROSSMANN

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Sealed bids will be received by the Clerk of the County Commissioners, Warren County, Ohio, 406 Justice Drive, Lebanon, Ohio 45036, until 9:00 a.m., December 19, 2024 and then at said time bids will be opened and read aloud for the FY24 Village of Harveysburg- South Street Paving CDBG Project for the Warren County Office of Grants Administration.

Bid packets may be obtained through our website: www.co.warren.oh.us/Commissioners/Bids Each bid shall contain the full name of each person or company submitting the bid and be accompanied by a bid bond for the full amount of the bid or a certified check in the amount equal to ten (10) percent of the bid.

All contractors and sub-contractors involved with this project will, to the extent practicable, use Ohio products, materials, services, and labor in the implementation of this project. Additionally, contractor compliance with the Equal Opportunity Requirements of the Ohio Administrative Code Chapter 123, the Governor's Executive Order of 1972 and Governor's Executive Order 84-9 shall be required.

Bidders must comply with the Davis-Bacon Act for prevailing wage requirements for Federally funded projects.

This notice is posted on the Warren County website: www.co.warren.oh.us/Commissioners/Bids. Please contact the Warren County Commissioners' Office at (513) 695-1250 if you have trouble with this procedure or if you need additional information on accessing bid project information on our website.

The Board of Warren County Commissioners reserves the right to accept the lowest and best bid, to reject all bids, and to waive any irregularities in bids. To be placed on the Plan Holders List and notified of any addendums, you must email Susanne.Mason@co.warren.oh.us with your contact information.

By order of the Board of County Commissioners,	Warren County, Ohio.
	Krystal Powell, Clerk